Marc Hutlet Seeds Ltd. 2018 Corn Trial Summary

Benner Holsteins Ltd

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Brand

Pioneer
Thunder Seeds
Thunder Seeds
Pioneer
Pioneer

Dueck; Rod
Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Comments:

Brand

Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer

Soybeans
10-May-18

Calibrated Weigh Scale

Product
P8387AM

TH7681VT2PRIB
TH6982VT2PRIB

P7527AM
P7958AM

Soybeans
03-May-18

Calibrated Weigh Scale

Heavy Goss's Wilt pressure
Yield Challenge Winner!

Product

P7632AM
39V09AM
P7527AM

Falk Dale Farms Inc

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Comments:
Brand
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pickseed
Elite
Pioneer
Pioneer
DeKalb
Pioneer
Pickseed
Pioneer

Soybeans
07-May-18

Calibrated Weigh Scale

Yield Challenge Winner!

Product
P7005AM
P7202AM
P7211HR
P7455R
P7527AM
2444 VT2PRIB
E47A12R
P7632AM
P8387AM
DKC26-28RIB
39V09AM
2444 VT2PRIB
P7202AM

Ridgewood, Manitoba

Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield

149.8
123.9
141.8
130.0
111.1

33,000
17-Sep-18
30"

Moisture %
24.4
313
29.1
27.1
27.2

Greenland, Manitoba

Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield

105.2
165.0
153.6

New Bothwell,
Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield

137.4
156.6
160.1
181.1
183.7
171.3
185.9
165.8
165.3
165.7
173.2
166.8
145.7

35,000
19-Sep-18
30"

Moisture %
23.6
24.8
26.8

Manitoba
34,000
19-Sep-18
30"

Moisture %
20.6
21.9
20.5
23.9
26.7
33.7
31.9
28.2
31.6
29.5
27.2
32.1
19.5



Natural Proteins Inc

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Brand
Pioneer
Pickseed
Pickseed

Penner; Boyd
Previous Crop:
Plant Date:

Weigh Device:

Comments:
Brand

Pioneer
DeKalb
Thunder Seeds

Triple P Farms
Previous Crop:
Plant Date:

Weigh Device:

Brand
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
DeKalb
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer

Oats
06-May-18
Calibrated Weigh Scale

Product
P7227R
PS 2263VT2PRIB
PS 2210VT2PRIB

Soybeans
to be confirmed
Calibrated Weigh Scale

Blumenort, Manitoba
Plant Rate: 33,500
Harvest Date: 18-Sep-18
Row Width: 22"

Yield Moisture %
127.5 19.2
127.8 23.9
100.5 29.7

Blumenort, Manitoba
Plant Rate: 34,000
Harvest Date: 20-Sep-18
Row Width: 20"

Goss's Wilt pressure in field

Product
P7632AM
DKC33-78RIB
TH7578VT2PRIB

Soybeans
12-May-18
Calibrated Weigh Scale

Product
P7455R
P7527AM
39V05
P7958AM
DKC26-40RIB
P7527AM
39V05
P7455R

Yield Moisture %
134.6 22.3
145.7 26.5
150.0 26.5

Ridgewood, Manitoba
Plant Rate: 35,500
Harvest Date: 17-Sep-18
Row Width: 20"

Yield Moisture %
141.2 20.2
145.2 21.2
141.6 20.0
140.8 22.9
142.8 23.9
145.2 215
147.0 20.2

140.6 20.2



Warkentin; Garry Greenland, Manitoba
Previous Crop: Soybeans Plant Rate: 34,000
Plant Date: 05-May-18 Harvest Date: 19-Sep-18
Weigh Device: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: 30"

Comments: Goss's Wilt pressure in field

Yield Challenge Winner!
Brand Product Yield Moisture %
Pioneer P7527AM 168.4 17.9

Pioneer P7632AM 136.9 17.6



