Marc Hutlet Seeds Ltd. 2018 Corn Trial Summary

Benner Holsteins Ltd		Ridgewood, Manitoba	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	33,000
Plant Date:	10-May-18	Harvest Date:	17-Sep-18
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %
Pioneer	P8387AM	149.8	24.4
Thunder Seeds	TH7681VT2PRIB	123.9	31.3
Thunder Seeds	TH6982VT2PRIB	141.8	29.1
Pioneer	P7527AM	130.0	27.1
Pioneer	P7958AM	111.1	27.2

Dueck; Rod	Greenland, Manitoba		
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	35,000
Plant Date:	03-May-18	Harvest Date:	19-Sep-18
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
Comments:	Heavy Goss's Wilt pressure		
	Yield Challenge Winner!		
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %
Pioneer	P7632AM	105.2	23.6
Pioneer	39V09AM	165.0	24.8
Pioneer	P7527AM	153.6	26.8

Falk Dale Farms Inc		New Bothwell, Manitoba	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	34,000
Plant Date:	07-May-18	Harvest Date:	19-Sep-18
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
Comments:	Yield Challenge Winner!		
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %
Pioneer	P7005AM	137.4	20.6
Pioneer	P7202AM	156.6	21.9
Pioneer	P7211HR	160.1	20.5
Pioneer	P7455R	181.1	23.9
Pioneer	P7527AM	183.7	26.7
Pickseed	2444 VT2PRIB	171.3	33.7
Elite	E47A12R	185.9	31.9
Pioneer	P7632AM	165.8	28.2
Pioneer	P8387AM	165.3	31.6
DeKalb	DKC26-28RIB	165.7	29.5
Pioneer	39V09AM	173.2	27.2
Pickseed	2444 VT2PRIB	166.8	32.1
Pioneer	P7202AM	145.7	19.5

Natural Proteins Inc		Blumenort, Manitoba	
Previous Crop:	Oats	Plant Rate:	33,500
Plant Date:	06-May-18	Harvest Date:	18-Sep-18
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	22"
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %
Pioneer	P7227R	127.5	19.2
Pickseed	PS 2263VT2PRIB	127.8	23.9
Pickseed	PS 2210VT2PRIB	100.5	29.7

Penner; Boyd		Blumenort, Manitoba		
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	34,000	
Plant Date:	to be confirmed	Harvest Date:	20-Sep-18	
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	20"	
Comments:	Goss's Wilt pressure in field			
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %	
Pioneer	P7632AM	134.6	22.3	
DeKalb	DKC33-78RIB	145.7	26.5	
Thunder Seeds	TH7578VT2PRIB	150.0	26.5	

Triple P Farms		Ridgewood, M	ood, Manitoba	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	35,500	
Plant Date:	12-May-18	Harvest Date:	17-Sep-18	
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	20"	
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %	
Pioneer	P7455R	141.2	20.2	
Pioneer	P7527AM	145.2	21.2	
Pioneer	39V05	141.6	20.0	
Pioneer	P7958AM	140.8	22.9	
DeKalb	DKC26-40RIB	142.8	23.9	
Pioneer	P7527AM	145.2	21.5	
Pioneer	39V05	147.0	20.2	
Pioneer	P7455R	140.6	20.2	

Warkentin; Garry		Greenland, Manitoba	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	34,000
Plant Date:	05-May-18	Harvest Date:	19-Sep-18
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
Comments:	Goss's Wilt pressure in field		
	Yield Challenge Winner!		
Brand	Product	Yield	Moisture %
Pioneer	P7527AM	168.4	17.9
Pioneer	P7632AM	136.9	17.6